In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

&

e e Notice of statement of affairs Companies House
Insolvency Act 1986.
A15 11/03/2020 #87
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details

coporrain [ Jo s [20[7[a[a

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Bicester Logistics Limited

bold black capitals,

Liquidator's name

Full forenameds) \ Laura

Surname [ Prescott

Liquidator's address

Building name/number i 4th Floor Churchgate House

Street ’

Post town ’ Bolton

County/Region |

e (8 [C[1 [ (TR

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | © Other liquidator
Use this section to telf us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town ‘

County/Region ‘

e [ [ [ [ [ [T

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

2[4 B2 l2lof2fo

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X @D\N\

Signature date

oo ol Plol2lo

04/17 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelope ID: 6CC874A9-CC43-4D84-9608-AET5F671178A

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Bicester Logistics Limited

on the 24 February 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

william Parkin
Full Name

(Nilliam P Mim,

Signed C2RARACARCRAATY

Dated 24 February 2020




DocuSign Envelope ID: 6CC874A9-CC43-4D84-9608-AE75F6T1178A

Bicester Logistics Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 February 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Book Debts Uncertain Uncertain

Lloyds Bank Cemmercial Finance Limited . (16,917.00}

Deficiency c/d (16,917.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash in Hand 3,000.00 3,000.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 3,000.00

DocuSigned by:

William Partin

Signature Coceacescancs Date 24 February 2020




DocuSign Envelope ID: 6CC874A9-CC43-4D84-9608-AE75F671178A

Bicester Logistics Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 February 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 38,063.87
38,063.87
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (35,063.87)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 16,917.00
(51,980.87)
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(51,980.87)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (51,980.87)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
_ NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (51,980.87)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (51,980.87)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 236,332.25
Employees 6,588.30
Directors 15,000.00
Banks/Institutions 19,000.00
276,920.55
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {328,901.42)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (328,§0ﬁ2)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(329,001.42)

DocuSigned by:
William Pairkin

.COSARACRRCRAATY

Signature Date 24 February 2020




$0:G1 0Z0Z Aenigad 2 60'610Z "19A DS Sdi ¢ jo | abeg

FIPPEO9YOEHYSED m_h:#mcm_m

VIRV weTiy)
:Ag paulBignoog

cT'6vZ'L8T Bujjjejoy ssuug L2
00'009'L YV9 92X0 ‘uoxQ '8)sa01g ‘aienbg joxyep | ‘9snoy Juowale|d pajiwi uosdwis ASJHUAN 00MD
00 0P wnibjeg ‘1s|ey 00E6 'Ol JeeliSUERA jsusipbuiselag aswee(p 00AD
00000 539 LMD 'amMa10 MIEd pleidH ‘a4jusy) piesoins paywry s|en4 ¥nN 00ND
00912 wH8 9LNN ‘@aysuoidweyuoN 'Buuisiiay 1eans (lepysd ‘#ShoH (|lepys3 P17 Mmoupsoel | 0019
00°000°L yHws Jaydoisyn 0S92
00°000'S rZS 108 ‘plojperg '60) ) Xog Od MM Jepueues £0S9
00°000'0L 'ZS 1QQ ‘pJojperd '60} L xog Od N Jepuejueg 2089
00012 Yy6 £13N ‘@uAl uodn e)jseomsN yed YUON pajuw (Mn) sbes 0089
LELLL'ZL g4v ¥ 'Jelsayoueyy 'ade|d BUOJOIA ‘BINsSuiuad ayL PI7 SBOIAIRG SSBUISNg g|nsuluad £0dD
00°000°2 av9 9ZX0 ‘aINYSPIOXQ '18jsang ‘aienbg 1oyien vi UBWHNIOSY UosSIled 20dD
00'L YMZ P13 ‘Uopuo ‘06Lb L Xog Od $80IA9S Hodsuel] g Aiiqow 'Bunued L0dD
00°000'GL unped WeIHIAA 00dD
9£'GE6 AdE STXO sise0lg 'uoNalsaYD NN ‘wied abuels) JamoT ‘1 Jun PaYWIT S|BIDIBILIOD PIOXO 00092
61°269'v8 VIl NLA ‘UOPUOT 'UNOY) $885) Z “8SNOH UIoD pajiur aoueul4 Apuadoid SnajonN LOND
00°L Ad9 23d ‘uBnoicaqualad Med sseusiig POOAA YouAT ‘|leH suaN 183N 00ND
00°Z16'91L 33 9LXO ‘ucxQ ‘Aunqueg ‘Aepa [1ydo0sg | ON POYILIT SoUBU 4 [BIDJBWIWIOYD yueg SpAojT 0012
00°005'S Nt 92X0 ‘19)s2301g ‘PEOY PoomBpas P SICIOW SpPIS qUeY 00MD
00'000'82 Dfl ¥#D3 'uopuot 19348 [BAILINS 0T ‘[BQ0|D HAD ‘Wed] SSDIAIRS JOYPRID 0D P17 BI0OM| 001D
Z£'988'85 ZZ1 863N 'apseoman ‘uojuaqBuoT ‘malp yied uoueg 'wup) Buipuen swiel) Aousajosu swoisny g enuaaay IWH 00HD
00'000'8 US1<) MAIpUY L0DD
9 vi8'L dSP 91X0 "dayspiopx ‘Anqueg ‘Aepp sdioy] Q) papwn asesjesi4 go 0099
0016 13¥ 9ZX0 ‘UOXQ ‘18yseolg 'peoy weybunong zZez Py Woos|a) yoel]-ised 0042
000002 XN8 221N ‘Asiing ‘peausayiea ‘Aepn uAuul ‘8snoH uAwlg sjan4 0SS3 0039
oS0l 306 114 ‘uolbuieqg 'vie xo0g Od Buibieyd uonsebuog 00292
12’8016 TAE 21 ‘loadianr] 'sbe|4 sbueyox3 ‘esnoH Jey|epn oo 4 pig paywir Bungunoosiq evioau) Aqqig 1040
00'000'¥ 99z 6831 181580197 ‘Weay AdusAjosu) ay] 071d Jueg shejoleq 0099
00'000'9 dVL ZLOM ‘PIONEAA ‘PEOY UCHRIS 6L-| | ‘9SNOH Anqoisse) PY1SpJeD |12n4 $Z SY Qovo
3 SSaIppyY aweN >¢v_

s10)pa1) Auedwo?) - g
pajwin sansiBo Jayseog
pajywi] siauoniorld ASUSAJOSU| S8Y00Ig UOSIApUY

Y8.L} L9452 3Y-8096-¥8AP-EPDO-6YFLBDDY 10l adojaaul ubignoog



#0:51 020z Aenuged v2 60°'6L0Z J9A DS Sd| € Jo Z afiey

FIPPHO9DIEHPS LT m._zumcm_w
MRMYG W) |
:Aq pauliigriaog

LVTS9'vY 0£°'885°9 18°€90'8¢ Bujjieyo) seuz 2
€L¥50'9 98'06€'C 18'€99'c unjied Wel|jip 00dd
88'258'8 88'258 00°000'8 sezole|oyI|y shuepy 00W3
699459 69'9.G 000009 ussio malipuy 0093
Sv'888’y 141417 00°00L'F $Hjueq jned Loa3s
LEeLZ'L Leeil 000059 s$jueq piaea 0oas
(AW 0 4 [A* R+ TA 00008'€ itng uoser Log4d
65 vSY'9 65 S 000009 ¥ocig piaeg 0oga3
Jeol 3 %9sUn 3491d ssalppy AweN Aoy

sJ0)2au1(q '§ seahojdwz - si0}ipaln Auedwion - g
paywi sonsiboT Jaysadlg
pajwi siduonioeld AJUaA|osU| S9)004g UOSIapUuy

V84414£945.3V-8096-¥8QF-E¥D0-6Y.L8009 1Al adojeAus ubignooq



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cmactrzre | aura Prescott

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

cmam e Anderson Brookes Insolvency

Practitioners Limited

Address

4th Floor Churchgate House

Post town

|
|
|

Bolton

County/Region

P o [T TalRlc ]

Country

|Dx

Telephene

01204 255 051

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

T3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information piease see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




